2013-10-21

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Plumpton

Plumpton

Pontefract
Pontefract

Pontefract

Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor

Windsor

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

Time
2:20
4:50

3:10
3:10
5:10

3:00
3:30
5:00
5:30
5:30

RS D Horse

3 Snapchat

2 Should | Stay
1 17 Cheveton

2 1 Bronze Beau

2 5 Headline News
2 2 Wickhambrook
3 10 The Scuttler

2 7 Captain Scooby
1 5 Ebony Express
3 10 Frosty Berry

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Conor OFarrell

Paddy Brennan

Louis Steward
Jacob Butterfield
Chris Catlin

Tom Queally
Charles Bishop
Pat Millman

Mr O R J Sangster
Mr A French

JWP
11.11%
35.29%

14.81%
34.62%
13.04%

14.00%
17.07%
14.29%
14.29%
0.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Seamus Durack

Tom George

Richard Price
Kristin Stubbs

Rae Guest

Ismail Mohammed
Mick Channon
Richard Guest
Alan Swinbank

John Wainwright

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form
2354
OFP6

050871
571087
22151

542351
633810
725493
153431
564283

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
15
242

38

18
24
6
26
8

CiIC Cw DW
+1 No No

No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No Yes
+1 No No

No No Yes
No No Yes
No No No
No No No

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.

CDW BF
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No

GW GP Cws CP
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R4
1.97
1.97

4.18
3.57
4.17

3.65
3.78
4.57
3.46
2.97

F/C

19.67 [
13.67 [

5.25

[

22.00 |

4.40

7.00
9.83
7.33
5.50
7.50
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