The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	/ BF	GW	GP	CWs	s CP	Sex	R4	F/C
2:20	3	Snapchat	Conor OFarrell	11.11%	Seamus Durack	2354	15	+1	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	g	1.97	19.67 []
4:50	2	Should I Stay	Paddy Brennan	35.29%	Tom George	0FP6	242		No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	g	1.97	13.67 []
3:10	1 17	7 Cheveton	Louis Steward	14.81%	Richard Price	050871	5	No	No	No	Yes	No	3	2	4	2	g	4.18	5.25 []
3:10	2 1	Bronze Beau	Jacob Butterfield	34.62%	Kristin Stubbs	571087	5	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	1	1	3	g	3.57	22.00 []
5:10	2 5	Headline News	Chris Catlin	13.04%	Rae Guest	22151	38	No	No	Yes	No	No	1	0	1	0	f	4.17	4.40 []
3:00	2 2	Wickhambrook	Tom Queally	14.00%	Ismail Mohammed	542351	18	+1	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	1	С	3.65	7.00 []
3:30	3 10	The Scuttler	Charles Bishop	17.07%	Mick Channon	633810	24	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	0	2	1	С	3.78	9.83 []
5:00	2 7	Captain Scooby	Pat Millman	14.29%	Richard Guest	725493	6	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	3	3	12	g	4.57	7.33 []
5:30	1 5	Ebony Express	Mr O R J Sangster	14.29%	Alan Swinbank	153431	26	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	1	2	g	3.46	5.50 []
5:30	3 10	Frosty Berry	Mr A French	0.00%	John Wainwright	564283	8	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	3	f	2.97	7.50 []
	2:20 4:50 3:10 3:10 5:10 3:00 3:30 5:00 5:30	2:20 3 4:50 2 3:10 1 17 3:10 2 1 5:10 2 5 3:00 2 2 3:30 3 10 5:00 2 7 5:30 1 5	2:20 3 Snapchat 4:50 2 Should I Stay 3:10 1 17 Cheveton 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau 5:10 2 5 Headline News 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster 14.29%	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster 14.29% Alan Swinbank	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster 14.29% Alan Swinbank 153431	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster 14.29% Alan Swinbank 153431 26	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No 5:30 1 <td< td=""><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29%</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No No <t< td=""><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No Yes No No No Yes No No No Yes No No No No No No No No Yes No No Yes</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 <t< td=""><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 0 0 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No 0 0 0 0 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No No 3 2 4 2 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No No Yes No 3 2 4 2 g 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 g 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 1 0 f 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No No No 0 0 0 0 1 c 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No Yes No No 0 0 0 2 1 c 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 1.97 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 1.97 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No Yes No 3 2 4 2 g 4.18 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 3 g 3.57 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 1 0 f 4.17 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No No No No 0 0 0 1 c 3.65 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No Yes No No 0 0 2 1 c 3.78 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g 4.57 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster 14.29% Alan Swinbank 153431 26 No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g 3.46</td></t<></td></t<></td></td<>	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29%	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No No <t< td=""><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No Yes No No No Yes No No No Yes No No No No No No No No Yes No No Yes</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 <t< td=""><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 0 0 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No 0 0 0 0 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No No 3 2 4 2 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No No Yes No 3 2 4 2 g 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 g 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 1 0 f 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No No No 0 0 0 0 1 c 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No Yes No No 0 0 0 2 1 c 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 1.97 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 1.97 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No Yes No 3 2 4 2 g 4.18 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 3 g 3.57 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 1 0 f 4.17 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No No No No 0 0 0 1 c 3.65 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No Yes No No 0 0 2 1 c 3.78 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g 4.57 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster 14.29% Alan Swinbank 153431 26 No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g 3.46</td></t<></td></t<>	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No Yes No No No Yes No No No Yes No No No No No No No No Yes No No Yes	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 <t< td=""><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 0 0 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No 0 0 0 0 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No No 3 2 4 2 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No No Yes No 3 2 4 2 g 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 g 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 1 0 f 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No No No 0 0 0 0 1 c 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No Yes No No 0 0 0 2 1 c 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g</td><td>2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 1.97 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 1.97 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No Yes No 3 2 4 2 g 4.18 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 3 g 3.57 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 1 0 f 4.17 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No No No No 0 0 0 1 c 3.65 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No Yes No No 0 0 2 1 c 3.78 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g 4.57 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster 14.29% Alan Swinbank 153431 26 No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g 3.46</td></t<>	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No 0 0 0 0 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No 0 0 0 0 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No No 3 2 4 2 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No No Yes No 3 2 4 2 g 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 g 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 1 0 f 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No No No 0 0 0 0 1 c 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No Yes No No 0 0 0 2 1 c 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g	2:20 3 Snapchat Conor OFarrell 11.11% Seamus Durack 2354 15 +1 No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 1.97 4:50 2 Should I Stay Paddy Brennan 35.29% Tom George 0FP6 242 No No No No No No No 0 0 0 0 g 1.97 3:10 1 17 Cheveton Louis Steward 14.81% Richard Price 050871 5 No No No Yes No 3 2 4 2 g 4.18 3:10 2 1 Bronze Beau Jacob Butterfield 34.62% Kristin Stubbs 571087 5 No No Yes No No 0 1 1 3 3 g 3.57 5:10 2 5 Headline News Chris Catlin 13.04% Rae Guest 22151 38 No No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 1 0 f 4.17 3:00 2 2 Wickhambrook Tom Queally 14.00% Ismail Mohammed 542351 18 +1 No No No No No 0 0 0 1 c 3.65 3:30 3 10 The Scuttler Charles Bishop 17.07% Mick Channon 633810 24 No No Yes No No 0 0 2 1 c 3.78 5:00 2 7 Captain Scooby Pat Millman 14.29% Richard Guest 725493 6 No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g 4.57 5:30 1 5 Ebony Express Mr O R J Sangster 14.29% Alan Swinbank 153431 26 No No No No No No No 0 0 1 2 g 3.46

RS = R4 status. CW = Course Winner. GP = Going Places.

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.